HB 1164 - AS INTRODUCED

2014 SESSION

14-2532 06/10

HOUSE BILL 1164

AN ACT designating Interstate 293 as the John Durkin Highway.

SPONSORS: Rep. P. Sullivan, Hills 10; Rep. C. Sweeney, Sull 8; Rep. Timothy Smith, Hills 17;

Rep. K. Rogers, Merr 28; Sen. D'Allesandro, Dist 20

COMMITTEE: Public Works and Highways

ANALYSIS

This bill designates Interstate 293 as the John Durkin Highway.

Explanation: Matter added to current law appears in **bold italics**.

Matter removed from current law appears [$\frac{in\ brackets\ and\ struckthrough.}]$

Matter which is either (a) all new or (b) repealed and reenacted appears in regular type.

HB 1164 - AS INTRODUCED

14-2532 06/10

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

In the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Fourteen

AN ACT designating Interstate 293 as the John Durkin Highway.

Be it Enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court convened:

- 1 Interstate 293; John Durkin Highway. Interstate 293 in New Hampshire is hereby designated
 2 as the John Durkin Highway. Appropriate signage or markers may be placed indicating the
 3 designation.
 4 Signage. The cost of design, construction, maintenance, and installation of any signage,
 - replacement signage, or other markers authorized under section 1 of this act shall not be a charge to the state. However, the design, construction, and installation of any signage or other markers authorized under this act shall be approved by the department of transportation.
 - 3 Effective Date. This act shall take effect 60 days after its passage.

5

6 7

8